
Kent to Auburn(30m 1300ft)

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.0

2. 0.0 0.0 L onto Green River Trail 0.7

3. 0.7 0.7 Slight R to stay on Green River Trail 0.1

4. 0.9 0.1 Continue onto Russell Rd 1.3

5. 2.2 1.3 R 0.1

6. 2.2 0.1 R to stay on Green River Trail 2.6

7. 4.9 2.6 Slight R 0.1

8. 5.0 0.1 Slight L 1.0

9. 5.9 1.0 Slight R to stay on S 251st St 0.1

10. 6.0 0.1 Slight R onto Hawley Rd 0.6

11. 6.6 0.6 Slight L 0.2

12. 6.7 0.2 R onto Interurban Trail 2.0

6.7 miles.  +129/-117 feet

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

13. 8.8 2.0 Slight R to stay on Interurban Trail 0.0

14. 8.8 0.0 R onto 37th St NW 0.5

15. 9.3 0.5 L onto 68th Ave S/W Valley Hwy N 1.3

16. 10.6 1.3 R onto 15th St NW 0.2

17. 10.9 0.2 Continue onto Terrace Dr 0.8

18. 11.7 0.8 Continue onto S 316th St 0.5

19. 12.2 0.5 R onto 51st Ave S 1.0

20. 13.2 1.0 R onto S 300th Pl 0.8

21. 14.0 0.8 S 300th Pl turns L and becomes 64th

Ave S

0.1

22. 14.1 0.1 R onto S 298th St 0.1

23. 14.2 0.1 Continue onto 65th Ave S 0.3

7.4 miles.  +570/-372 feet

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

24. 14.5 0.3 Continue onto S 292nd St 0.2

25. 14.7 0.2 R onto 68th Ave S/W Valley Hwy N 1.3

26. 16.0 1.3 R onto 15th St NW 0.2

27. 16.2 0.2 Continue onto Terrace Dr 0.8

28. 17.0 0.8 Continue onto S 316th St 0.5

29. 17.5 0.5 R onto 51st Ave S 1.0

30. 18.5 1.0 R onto S 300th Pl 0.8

31. 19.3 0.8 S 300th Pl turns L and becomes 64th

Ave S

0.1

32. 19.5 0.1 R onto S 298th St 0.1

33. 19.5 0.1 Continue onto 65th Ave S 0.3

34. 19.8 0.3 Continue onto S 292nd St 0.2

5.6 miles.  +552/-511 feet
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35. 20.0 0.2 Continue onto 37th St NW 0.5

36. 20.5 0.5 L onto Interurban Trail 0.9

37. 21.4 0.9 Slight R to stay on Interurban Trail 1.2

38. 22.6 1.2 L 0.5

39. 23.1 0.5 Continue onto Hawley Rd 0.1

40. 23.2 0.1 Slight L to stay on Hawley Rd 0.1

41. 23.3 0.1 Slight L onto S 251st St 0.1

42. 23.4 0.1 R to stay on S 251st St 0.0

43. 23.4 0.0 L to stay on S 251st St 0.0

44. 23.4 0.0 R 1.8

45. 25.2 1.8 Continue onto Green River Trail 1.9

46. 27.1 1.9 L to stay on Green River Trail 0.1

7.3 miles.  +103/-146 feet
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47. 27.2 0.1 L onto Russell Rd 1.3

48. 28.5 1.3 Slight L onto Green River Trail 0.8

49. 29.3 0.8 R 0.0

50. 29.3 0.0 End of route 0.0

2.2 miles.  +23/-31 feet


